900248327 03/01/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pioneer Meats, LLC		102/25/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert S. File
Street Address:	17397 Black Street
City:	Vandalia
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49095
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85746530	PORK DRUMMIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5155587790

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 515-558-0200

Email: tzarley@zarleylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Zarley Law Firm, P.L.C.
Address Line 1: 400 Locust Street

Address Line 2: Capital Square, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2350

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T61513US0-ROBERT FILE/PIO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Zarley
Signature:	/Timothy J. Zarley/

900248327 REEL: 004973 FRAME: 0145

TRADEMARK

OP \$40,00 85746530

Date:	03/01/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment executed#page1.tif source=Assignment executed#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004973 FRAME: 0146

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the PIONEER MEATS, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 17397 Black Street, Vandalia, Michigan 49095 is the applicant/owner of the following Trademark Application:

MARK

APPLICATION NO.

FILING DATE:

PORK DRUMMIES

85/746,530

October 5, 2012

WHEREAS, ROBERT S. FILE, an individual, whose address is 17397 Black Street, Vandalia, Michigan 49095, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the PIONEER MEATS, LLC by these presents does hereby assign and transfer unto ROBERT S. FILE, all rights, title and interest which the PIONEER MEATS, LLC, has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by ROBERT S. FILE, his successors and assigns.

PIONEER MEATS, LLC

Date: 2-25-13

By:

Robert S. File, President/CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004973 FRAME: 0147

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
)SS
COUNTY OF CASS)

RECORDED: 03/01/2013

On this 25 day of _______, 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared ROBERT S. FILE, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

DEBBIE JEAN MÄRSHALL NOTARY PUBLIC – STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF CASS NY COMMISSION EXPRES 1201/2014

Known whaver

TRADEMARK REEL: 004973 FRAME: 0148